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agn Net
Favourability of Favourable Unfavourable " i

Iead i N g pol itiCianS Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer
36% 33% +3

Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care
31% -2

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the 299,
following politicians and
political parties?

Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
27%
Boris Johnson, Prime Minister
27%
Priti Patel, Home Secretary
21%
Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary

20%

39% -12

52% -25

37% -16

51% -31

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Favourability of Favourable Unfavourable _ Ne

Favourable
leading politicians: Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer
voted for their party at Boris Johnson, Prime Minister
GE2019 :

52%

Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

23% +19

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or 50%
unfavourable opinion of the

21% +29

following politicians and Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary
37%
Priti Patel, Home Secretary

34%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
Including 2019 Conservative (353) and 2019 Labour (302) voters.
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18% +29

36% -2



Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

4-7 March 2022

27%

Favourable

52%

Unfavourable

19%

Neither

Iz%

Don’t know

Net = -25%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

November 2019 — March 2022
GE2019

Nov-2019
Dec-2019 -~
Jan-2020
Feb-2020
Mar-2020
Apr-2020
May-2020
Jun-2020
Jul-2020
Aug-2020
Sep-2020
Oct-2020
Nov-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2021
Feb-2021
Mar-2021
Apr-2021
May-2021
Jun-2021
Jul-2021
Aug-2021
Sep-2021
Oct-2021
Nov-2021
Dec-2021
Jan-2022
Feb-2022
Mar-2022

52%

Unfavourable

27%

Favourable



Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

4-7 March 2022

27%

Favourable

39%

Unfavourable

28%

Neither

I 6%
Don’t know

Net = -12%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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75%

50%

25%

0%

January 2020 - March 2022

1
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1

| party leader
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1

1

1

1

1
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39%

Unfavourable

27%

Favourable



Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

4-7 March 2022 May 2020 — March 2022

60%
36%

Favourable

33%

Unfavourable

25%

50%

40% 36%

Favourable

30% 33%

Neither Unfavourable
6% 20%
Don’t know
10%
— o
Net = +3%
0%
OO 0O 0000 0 MMM TN T T oo v AN NN
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Sajid Javid: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Sajid Javid

4-7 March 2022 July 2021 — March 2022

60%
29%
Favourable 50%
0
31% 40% 31%
Unfavourable Y
Unfavourable
33% 30%
Neither 29%
8% 20% Favourable
Don’t know
10%
Net = -2%
0%
~ N = = by = N N N
Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022 g S S g 8 8 8 8 g
X X § o ¥ o § ¥ g
3 S & 8 3 $ S = 5
- z & o Z a 3 L =
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Priti Patel: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Priti Patel

4-7 March 2022 July 2021 — March 2022

60%

2 0 w
Fagoﬁorable 50% 51%

Unfavourable

0
31% 40%
Unfavourable
1)
23% 30%
Neither
0
6% 20% 20%
Don’t know Favourable
10%
Net = -31%
0%
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ (q\] (q\] (q\]
Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022 S S S S S e & & o
i b N A a A a a o
= > & 3 > o) - e 5
[0) O [0} © o
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Liz Truss: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Liz Truss

4-7 March 2022 October 2021 — March 2022

60%
21% S0,
Favourable °
37% 40%
Unfavourable 370/0
31 % 30% Unfavourable
Neither
1% 20% W’./. 21 °/0
Don’t know Favourable
10%
Net = -16%
0%
Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022 N N N N N N
o o o o) o o
o N O\ o N N
= 3 o) < o) 3
o 2 a S Q =
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Political leaders: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

1 ©

% Favourable: November 2019 — March 2022

:GE2019
|
|
|
|
|
|
' 36% Rishi Sunak
, 29% Sajid Javid
: 27% Keir Starmer
27% Boris Johnson
: Jeremy Corbyn 21 % L|Z TFUSS
: 20% Priti Patel
|
|
|
|
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Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022

Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | March 2022| Public M



Political leaders: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Net favourable: November 2019 — March 2022

40% .
| GE2019
30% I
|
20% |
10% ' o
’ : +3% Rishi Sunak
0% ! -3% Sajid Javid
-10% -12% Keir Starmer
| .
-20% : -16% Liz Truss
| .
-30% / -25% Boris Johnson
40% &=? 319 Priti Patel
-50% : Jeremy Corbyn
|
-60% '
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TS89 99 g g g § § § § § § g § g g g g q o § § § §q § § q
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28 8¢2<L£335286288¢82<233280248838¢:2

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Favourability
towards political
parties

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable

The Labour party

29%

The Green party

24%

The Conservative party

27%

The Liberal Democrats

18%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022

Unfavourable Net
Favourable

-10




The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

4-7 March 2022

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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29%

Favourable

39%

Unfavourable

27%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net =-10
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30%

20%

10%

0%

November 2019 — March 2022

1

'GE2019
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39%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable




The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

4-7 March 2022

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022

27%

Favourable

44%

Unfavourable

25%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -17%
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44%

Unfavourable

27%

Favourable



The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

4-7 March 2022

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022

18%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable

39%

Neither

7%

Don’t know

Net = -18%
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36%

Unfavourable

18%

Favourable



The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

4-7 March 2022

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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24%

Favourable

31%

Unfavourable

37%

Neither

8%

Don’t know

Net = -7%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

February 2021- March 2022

Feb-2021
Mar-2021

Apr-2021
May-2021

Jun-2021
Jul-2021

Aug-2021

Sep-2021
Oct-2021

Nov-2021
Dec-2021

Jan-2022

Feb-2022
Mar-2022

31%

Unfavourable

24%

Favourable



Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — March 2022

50%
'GE2019
I
40% |
|
|
30% | 29% Labour
27% Conservatives
| 24% Green Party
20% | 18% Liberal Democrats
I
10% :
I
|
0% :

Nov-19
Dec-19
Jan-20
Feb-20
Mar-20
Apr-20
May-20
Jun-20
Jul-20
Aug-20
Sep-20
Oct-20
Nov-20
Dec-20
Jan-21
Feb-21
Mar-21
Apr-21
May-21
Jun-21
Jul-21
Aug-21
Sep-21
Oct-21
Nov-21
Dec-21
Jan-22
Feb-22
Mar-22

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties?

% Net favourable: November 2019 — March 2022

I GE2019
10% :

I

I

I

I

0% I

I

I

I

-10%

I

-20%

-30%

-40%

Jul-20

Nov-19
Dec-19
Jan-20
Feb-20
Mar-20
Apr-20
May-20
Jun-20
Aug-20

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Apr-21

May-21

Jun-21

Jul-21

Aug-21

Sep-21

Oct-21

Nov-21

Dec-21

Jan-22

Feb-22

Mar-22

-7% Green

-10% Labour
-17% Conservatives
-18% Liberal Democrats






Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

March 2022

Net right direction = -15%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022

Source: Ipsos

29%

RIGHT DIRECTION

44%

WRONG DIRECTION

20%

NEITHER
7%

DON’T KNOW
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60%

40%

20%

0%

January 2020 — March 2022
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44%

WRONG DIRECTION

29%

RIGHT DIRECTION




Direction of the country: January 2020 — January 2022

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction

20

10

PC R PP PP PP PP PP DL L L DD DL DDA
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Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Direction of the
country

Generally speaking, do you
think things in Great Britain

are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?
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Among all

Conservative

Labour

Remain

Leave

18-34
35-54

55+

Right direction Wrong direction

29% 44%

By 2019 General Election vote
49%
17% 67%

By 2016 EU referendum vote
22% 58%

42%

By age group
26%

30%
30%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022

Net
right

-15

Source: Ipsos




Direction of the country: By age group

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction: January 2020 — March 2022

40
30
20
10 _1 2
0 > — Among those aged 55+

-10

\ — "
-20 Among those aged 35-54
-30 1 9
40 -

Among those aged 18-34

-50

PP PLPLPLPPPPPPPLPL L LD DD DD DG

fﬁg@ X fﬁgﬁo‘ﬁofﬁq‘ﬁqﬁ ‘194‘190‘19 X %Q f19 (19A(19<\(19\>(19Q(19Qq9 o ‘LQO%Q $L°0‘L° X
go «2 @’0 ?ngb WY e Oc’eo P 3‘2’ <<® @’0 \?QQQ YW o ep OC’eo P {o «2 @’b
Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Direction of the country: By 2019 General Election Vote

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction: January 2020 — March 2022
80

60

40

20 +25

Among 2019 Conservative voters

0 -50

-60 Among 2019 Labour voters
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Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

March 2022

Very positive

6% 12%

Fairly positive

Made no difference

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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January 2020 — March 2022
60%

44%

Negative impact
40%

30%

Positive impact

20% M 19%

No difference

0%
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Image of party
leaders

Boris Johnson
versus Keir
Starmer

Do you think each of the
following statements does
or does not apply to...?

The Prime Minister,
Boris Johnson

Leader of the Labour
party, Keir Starmer
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Does apply Does not apply
He has a lot of personality
He understand the
problems facing Btain
e oo i 4 oric
oo geetina e
He is a strong leader
e e load
o1 8 capable feacet
He puts the needs
of the country first
He i going to make the
country a better place
He is in touch with 63%
ordinary people
He pays attention 62%
0 deai
He is (/would be) a PM | 62%
am (/would be) proud of 44%
67%
e s an honest persor
Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022 &


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Corbyn 2018 / 17 


Image of the Boris Johnson: Trend data

Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...?

% Saying each of the following apply

He has a lot of personality

54%
51%

63%

B March 2022
B February 2022

He is a strong leader He is a capable leader

32% 32%
28% 27%

40% 41%
He pays attention to detail He is a PM | am proud of

22% 22%
18% 18%

30% 32%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Understands problems facing GB

36%
34%

48%

Puts the needs of the country first

32%
26%

44%
He is an honest person

16%
14%

33%

He is good in a crisis

36%
32%

In touch with ordinary people

39%

24%

21%

34%



Presenter
Presentation Notes
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Image of the Keir Starmer: Trend data

Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...?

% Saying each of the following apply
He has a lot of personality

23%
27%

22%

B March 2022
B February 2022

He is a strong leader He is a capable leader
33% 35%
32% 37%
26% 34%
He pays attention to detail Would be PM a | would be proud of

41% 27%
45% 29%

34% 20%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
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Understands problems facing GB

41%
48%

40%

Puts the needs of the country first
36%

41%
30%

He is an honest person

39%
40%

33%

He is good in a crisis
26%
28%
17%

In touch with ordinary people

33%
37%

31%
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Presentation Notes
Corbyn 2018 / 17 


Image of party
leaders

Boris Johnson
Among 2019
Conservatives

Do you think each of the
following statements does
or does not apply to...?

I March 2022

I February 2022
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Does apply Does not apply

77% 17%
74% 21%

He has a lot of personality

He is good in a crisis 61% 26%
° 59% 33%
He understand the problems 63% 26%
facing Britain 56% 35%

30%
37%
34%

55%
50%
55%

He is a capable leader

He is a strong leader

He puts the needs
He is in touch with
ordinary people 33% 54%
He is (fwould be) a PM | 39%
am (/would be) proud of 28% 52%
He pays attention 35% 48%

to detail 31% 53%
24% 51%

He is an honest person
P 19%

60%

Base: 1,130 Online British adults aged 18+, 4-7 March 2022
including 353 2019 Conservative voters.
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Image of party
leaders

Keir Starmer
among 2019
Labour voters

Do you think each of the
following statements does
or does not apply to...?

I March 2022

I February 2022
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He pays attention
to detail

He understand the problems
facing Britain

He puts the needs
of the country first

He is an honest person

He is in touch with
ordinary people

He is a capable leader

He is (/would be) a PM |
am (/would be) proud of

He is a strong leader

He is good in a crisis

He has a lot of personality

Does apply Does not apply

69% 13%
66% 17%
67% 18%
71% 18%
61% 17%
71% 18%
60% 18%
63% 18%
60% 21%
58%
59%
60%
52%
54
52%
54
50%
49%
41%
48%
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